

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

Date 9/10/2014		Action By Board of	Commissioners		ction pprove	Result Pass
Attachments:		• • • =			<i>.</i> .	
Code sections:						
ndexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways					
ponsors:						
	Summary: On 5/1/2012 the contract was awarded for the amount \$2,364,393.33 and the final construction cost is \$2,149,736.42. The savings is attributed to the project specific cold in-place recycling process which determined that the materials reclaimed from the existing pavement required the addition of less bituminous material and also provided roadway rehabilitation at a cross-slope that reduced the amount of pavement replacement, binder and leveling binder required.					
	Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 9.08% below the construction contract bid.					
	Final Cost: \$2,149,736.42					
	Federal Job Number: N/A					
	Federal Project Number: N/A					
	Contract Number: 12-28-059					
	County Board District: 17					
	Section: Section: 11-W7507-04-FP					
	Location of Project: 108th Avenue, 179th Street to 163rd Place in the Village of Orland Park					
	Good(s) or Service(s): Milling of the asphalt surface on 108th Avenue from 179th Street to 167th Place, cold in-place recycling of the pozzolanic base, base repair with patches, resurfacing with binder and surface course, drainage additions and adjustments, topsoil and sodding, pavement marking, detour routing, traffic protection and other related road work required to complete the improvement.					
	Action: Approval					
	Other Part(ies): Gallagher Asphalt Corporation, Thornton, Illinois					
	Department: Transportation and Highways					
Fitle:	PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)					
On agenda:	9/10/2			Final action:		
ile created:	8/6/20			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
Гуре:	Completion of Construction Approval Resolution (Highway)			Status: ⁄)	Approved	
ile #:	14-45	570	Version: 1	Name:	9-23-14 Compl 108th Ave 1	1-W7507-04-FP

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Gallagher Asphalt Corporation, Thornton, Illinois

Action: Approval

Good(s) or Service(s): Milling of the asphalt surface on 108th Avenue from 179th Street to 167th Place, cold in-place recycling of the pozzolanic base, base repair with patches, resurfacing with binder and surface course, drainage additions and adjustments, topsoil and sodding, pavement marking, detour routing, traffic protection and other related road work required to complete the improvement.

Location of Project: 108th Avenue, 179th Street to 163rd Place in the Village of Orland Park

Section: Section: 11-W7507-04-FP

County Board District: 17

Contract Number: 12-28-059

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$2,149,736.42

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 9.08% below the construction contract bid.

Summary: On 5/1/2012 the contract was awarded for the amount \$2,364,393.33 and the final construction cost is \$2,149,736.42. The savings is attributed to the project specific cold in-place recycling process which determined that the materials reclaimed from the existing pavement required the addition of less bituminous material and also provided roadway rehabilitation at a cross-slope that reduced the amount of pavement replacement, binder and leveling binder required.